Boil Water notice in effect for all PCB water customers

Local News

PANAMA CITY BEACH, Fla. (WMBB) — A precautionary boil water notice will be in effect after repairs were made to a water transmission main at the West Bay pumping station.

The precautionary measures will go into effect Sunday evening at 8:00 p.m.

As a precaution, city officials advise that all water used for drinking, cooking, making ice, brushing teeth, and washing dishes be boiled. A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient.

As an alternative bottled water may be used.

Customers may also experience discoloration within the first 24 hours.

This precautionary boil water notice will remain in effect until the repair is completed and a bacteriological survey shows that the water is safe to drink.

The city will publicly issue a rescission lifting this boil water notice at that time.

If you have questions, you may contact the city of Panama City Beach utilities department after hours or weekends at 850-233-5050.

Copyright 2020 Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc. All rights reserved. This material may not be published, broadcast, rewritten, or redistributed.

Latest Local News Video

Courthouse repairs

Thumbnail for the video titled "Courthouse repairs"

Contract employee screenings

Thumbnail for the video titled "Contract employee screenings"

Beaches remain closed

Thumbnail for the video titled "Beaches remain closed"

Veal Road paving

Thumbnail for the video titled "Veal Road paving"

Social distancing allows for first online foster parent training class

Thumbnail for the video titled "Social distancing allows for first online foster parent training class"

CDC recommends everyone wear face masks in public; learn how to make your own

Thumbnail for the video titled "CDC recommends everyone wear face masks in public; learn how to make your own"
More Local News